Dear Editor and Reviewers:

Thank you for arranging a timely review for our manuscript (NO: 80091). We have carefully evaluated the reviewers' critical comments and thoughtful suggestions, responded to these suggestions point-by-point, and revised the manuscript accordingly. All changes made in the text are marked in red so that they may be easily identified.

Independent Review Report, Reviewer 1

Dear authors, I have read with great interest your case report. The co-existence of gastric and colonic MALT lymphoma is rarely reported in the literature, and I consider your paper of value from this point of view. However, I have identified several issues with the paper, which, I consider that, after correction will raise the value of the manuscript:

- 1. line 17 please check the requirements for authorship, and adjust accordingly (managing the patient does not qualify for authorship)
 - Response: Thank you for your comment. According to your suggestion, we carefully check the requirements for authorship and revised. (line 9,19-20 on page 1).
- 2. line 41-42 please rephrase "gastroenterological endoscope during physical examination"?
 - Response: Thank you for your comment. According to your suggestion, we change the description to "during screening endoscopy" (line 47-48 on page 2).
- 3. line 93 gastric submucosal uplift is not a subjective complaint but an endoscopic lesions, please correct that.
 - Response: Thank you for your comment. According to your suggestion, We change the chief complaint to "A 46-year-old woman presented with a gastric submucosal uplift by screening endoscopy. She was admitted to our hospital for a further diagnose without any symptoms." (line 100-102 on page 4).
- 4. Also, please explain the indications for upper GI endoscopy and colonoscopy (was it due to a screening schedule?)

Response: Thank you for your comment. The indications for upper GI endoscopy and colonoscopy were due to a screening endoscopy.(line 105 on page 4)

5. line 99 - please rephrase the lack of bowel habits change and the lack of other alarm symptoms. The phrase actually starts with "And"?

Response: Thank you for your comment. According to your suggestion, we rephrase this as "the patient was lack of obowel habits change and other alarm symptoms." (line 109-110 on page 4).

6. line 118 - revealed "an" instead of "a" and please cut was seen (use either one but not both)

Response: Thank you for your comment. According to your suggestion, We have changed to "an" and cut was seen (line 129 on page 5).

Independent Review Report, Reviewer 2

Great case, nicely presented. Very appropriate references.

Response: Thank you for your comment.

We appreciate for Editors/Reviewers' very useful advice, and hope that the correction will meet with approval.

Best wishes

Your sincerely

Prof. Rui Xie, for all authors